LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date: April 8, 2025
Project: LFUCG owned Ladder refurb
Location: Division of Fire

To (Contractor): Atalantic Emergency Solutions
Contractor's Name: Eric Colson

Contractor's Address: 12351 Randolph Ridge Lane Manassas, VA 20109

Contract No.

Original Contract Amt.

$1,151,768.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$269,331.11

23.38%

$1,421,099.11

Change Order No.

1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in . . . )
. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. completion date, etc.
1 il?;{)lace frame rails, wiring, extension cylinders, swivel, telma $177,301.40
2 Ladder section replaced, starter, alternator, engine wiring $59,953.71
3 Shelving, power outlet, ladder panels $32,076.00
4
5
6

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$269,331.11

$269,331.11

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$1,690,430.22

Percent Change - This Change Order

23.38%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

46.77%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension.

Recommended by: Asst. Chief Joey Harris (Project Manager)|Date 4/8/2025
Reviewed / Accepted by: (Consultant)|Date
Accepted by: (Contractor)|Date
Approved by: (Director)|Date
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) (Commissioner)|Date
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) (Mayor or CAO)|Date




